Chippewa Falls Area Unified School District Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

EDUCATIONAL EXCELLENCE
For a Changing Fluorena

JANUARY 29, 2024

Inspire Support Learn

The Chippewa Falls Area Unified School District Board of Education this evening accepted the resignation of Tim Johnson as Executive Director of Human Resources and Public Relations, effective immediately. Mr. Johnson tendered his resignation earlier in the day, which was formally accepted by the Board at its special meetings tonight.

At this time, we cannot provide further comment as there is an ongoing investigation into Mr. Johnson's alleged conduct at a previous school district. However, our Board of Education felt it was in the best interest of our students, families, and the broader community to accept Mr. Johnson's resignation at this juncture.

As a result of Mr. Johnson's resignation, the District will look to fill the vacated Executive Director of Human Resources and Public Relations position with an interim replacement until June 30, 2024.

Again, we appreciate the community's understanding as we navigate this sensitive personnel matter responsibly and with the legitimate interests of our community in mind.